
 
 

August 12, 2021 

 

 

Via Electronic mail  
Erin L. Gannon 

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 

Harrison G. Breitman 

Assistant Consumer Advocate 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

egannon@paoca.org 

hbreitman@paoca.org 

 

RE: Docket No. A-2021-3024267 – Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Water, 

Inc. to Acquire the Wastewater System Assets of the Lower Makefield  

Township  

 

Dear Counsel: 

 Enclosed please find Lower Makefield Township’s to the Office of Consumer 

Advocate’s Set IV Interrogatories directed to the Township.  

        

       Very truly yours, 

 

Matthew S. Olesh 

 

 

cc: All parties of record 

 Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via electronic filing – Certification of Service only) 

 

Matthew S. Olesh 

215.665.3043 

matthew.olesh@obermayer.com 

www.obermayer.com 

 

 Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP 

Centre Square West 

1500 Market Street | Suite 3400 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2101 

P: 215.665.3000 

F: 215.665.3165 

   

mailto:egannon@paoca.org
mailto:hbreitman@paoca.org


 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Matthew Olesh, Esq., hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing discovery response upon the following parties by electronic mail: 

 

 

Erika L. McLain 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisonburg, PA 17105 

ermclain@pa.gov 

 

Erin L. Fure 

Assistant Small Business Advocate 

Office of Small Business  

efure@pa.gov 

 

Alexander R Stahl  

Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. 

astahl@aquaamerica.com  

 

 

 

Thomas T. Niesen, Esquire 

Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC 

tniesen@tntlawfirm.com 

 

Erin L. Gannon 

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate 

Harrison G. Breitman 

Assistant Consumer Advocate 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

egannon@paoca.org 

hbreitman@paoca.org 
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